Annexure-VIII

Government of Punjab Department of Planning Economic and Statistical Organisation

No. ESO.Pb.R.O.(S.I.)-2010/18099

Dated: 26-8.2010

Notification

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to designate the Economic & Statistical Organisation, Punjab as single nodal agency of the State Government for the purpose of the 'India Statistical Strengthening Project (ISSP)' and to be a Point of Interaction (PoI) with the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, Govt. of India.

> Satish Chandra. Principal Secretary to Govt. Punjab Department of Planning

Chandigarh Dated : 19-8-2010

Endst. No. ESO. Pb.R.O.(S.I.)-2010/18100

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Punjab with the request that this notification may please be published in the next issue of Gazette and 40 copies of the notification may be sent to this Department.

> Sd/-Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab.

Endst. No. ESO Pb.R.O.(S.I.)-2010/18101-05

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Chief Secretary, Punjab.
- 2. PS to Principal Secretary Planning.
- Sh. Inderjit Singh, Deputy Director General, Central Statistical Organisation, 3. Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, GOI, New Delhi
- Deputy Director General, National Sample Survey Organisation(FOD), MOSPI, 4. GOI, Regional Office, Chandigarh
- PA/Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab. 5.

Sd/-Economic Adviser to Govt., Punjab.

Dated: 26-8.2010

Dated: 26-8.2010

Annexure-IX

Government of Punjab Department of Planning Economic and Statistical Organisation

No. ESO.Pb.R.O.(S.I.)-2010/18122

Dated: 26-8.2010

Notification

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to slightly modify the Notification issued vide No. ESO.Pb. R.O.(C)2009/18076 dated 19.10.2009 in respect of constitution of the State Level Steering Committee to monitor and review the functioning and guide the India Statistical Strengthening Project (ISSP) in Economic & Statistical Organisation, Punjab as under:-

1	Chief Secretary, Punjab	Chairman
2	Secretary Planning	Member
3	Deputy Director General, National Sample Survey Organisation (FOD), MOSPI, GOI, Regional Office, Chandigarh	Member
4	Representative of Central Statistical Organisation, GOI, New Delhi.	Member
5	Secretary, Finance	Member
6	Secretary, Health & Family Welfare	Member
7	Secretary, Rural Developmeny & Panchayat	Member
8	Secretary,Education	Member
9	Secretary, Agriculture	Member
10	Economic Adviser to Govt. of Punjab	Member Secretary

In addition Secretaries of other concerned departments may also be co-opted as members as and when required. This committee will monitor the project activities.

> Satish Chandra, Principal Secretary to Govt. Punjab Department of Planning

Chandigarh Dated 19.8.2010

contd...

Endst. No. ESO. Pb.R.O..(S.I.)-2010/18123

Dated: 26-8.2010

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Punjab with the request that this notification may please be published in the next issue of Gazette and 40 copies of the notification may be sent to this Department.

> Sd/-Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab.

Endst. No. ESO Pb.R.O.(S.I.)-2010/18124-32

Dated: 26-8.2010

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Chief Secretary, Punjab.
- 2. PS to Principal Secretary Planning .
- 3. Sh. Inderjit Singh, Deputy Director General, Central Statistical Organisation, MOSPI, GOI, New Delhi..
- 4. Deputy Director General, National Sample Survey Organisation(FOD), MOSPI, GOI, Regional Office, Chandigarh
- 5. Secretary, Finance
- 6. Secretary, Health & Family Welfare.
- 7. Secretary, Rural Developmeny & Panchayat.
- 8. Secretary, Education.
- 9. Secretary, Agriculture.
- 10. PA/Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab.

Sd/-Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab.

286

Annexure-X

Government of Punjab Department of Planning Economic and Statistical Organisation

No. ESO.Pb.R.O.(S.I.)-2010/18111

Dated: 26-8.2010

Notification

The Governor of Punjab is pleased to constitute the following Project Management Team (PMT) for drafting State Strategic Statistical Plan (SSSP) for overall improvement of Statistical System of Punjab after holding discussions with all stakeholders under the framework of ISSP sponsored by Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Govt. of India. This Team will also review the implementation of SSSP from time to time and report to the State Level Steering Committee headed by Chief Secretary.

1.	Economic Adviser to Govt. of Punjab	Chairman
2.	Deputy Director General, National Sample Survey Organisation (FOD), MOSPI, GOI, Regional Office, Chandigarh	Member
3.	Representative of Department of Infomation Technology, Punjab	Member
4.	Joint Director (S.I.),ESO, Punjab	Member
5.	Joint Director (Statistics), Agriculture Department, Punjab	Member
6.	Deputy Director (Statistics), Health & Family Welfare Deptt., Punjab.	Member

The respective departments will allow sufficient time to the members to perform their expected role in the Team.

Chandigarh Dated :19-8-2010

Endst. No. ESO. Pb.R.O.(S.I.)-2010/18112

Satish Chandra, Principal Secretary to Govt. Punjab Department of Planning

Dated: 26-8.2010

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Punjab with the request that this notification may please be published in the next issue of Gazette and 40 copies of the notification may be sent to this Department.

Sd/-Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab.

contd....

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All Member of Project Management Team
- 2. Sh. Inderjit Singh, Deputy Director General, Central Statistical Organisation, MOSPI, GOI, New Delhi
- 3. Deputy Director General, National Sample Survey Organisation(FOD), MOSPI, GOI, Regional Office, Chandigarh .
- 4. Director, Deptt. of Information Technology, Punjab
- 5. Director, Agriculture Department, Punjab
- 6. Director, Health & Family Welfare Deptt., Punjab
- 7. PS to Chief Secretary, Punjab
- 8. PS to Principal Secretary Planning
- 9. PA/Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab.

Sd/-Economic Adviser to Govt. Punjab.